(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: September 11, 2019 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Morocco—TOW 2A, Radio Frequency 
(RF) Missiles (BGM-71-4B-RF) 

The Government of Morocco has 
requested a possible sale of two 
thousand four hundred and one (2,401) 
TOW 2A, Radio Frequency (RF) Missiles 
(BGM-71-4B-RF); and twenty eight (28) 
TOW 2A, Radio Frequency (RF) Missiles 
(BGM-71-4B-RF), Fly-to-Buy missiles for 
lot acceptance testing; and Four 
hundred (400) M220A2 TOW Launchers 
and/or four hundred (400) M41